## COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2021 Legislative Session

Bill No.		CB-36-2	2021						
Chapter No.									
Proposed and Presented by The Chair (by request – County Executive)									
Introduced by Council Members Hawkins, Turner, Glaros, Streeter, Davis, Der									
Anderson-Walker, Franklin and Taveras									
Date of Introdu	21								
BILL									
AN ACT concern	ing								
	The Cla	ssification Plan for P	Prince George's County						
For the purpose of amending a certain class of work to correct the grade and to add classes of									
work to certain sa	lary schedule	es.							
WHEREAS, the County Executive, pursuant to Section 903 of the Prince George's County									
Charter and Section	on 16-125(a)	of Subtitle 16 of the	Prince George's County Code, has, in order						
to provide better g	governmental	services, recommen	ded to the County Council amendments to the						
Classification Plan	n for Prince (	George's County with	h respect to certain classes of work described						
within Section 1 o	of this Bill; no	ow, therefore,							
SECTION 1	. BE IT ENA	ACTED by the Count	y Council of Prince George's County,						
Maryland, that the Classification Plan for Prince George's County be and the same is hereby									
amended as follow	ws:								
[1718G Public Sa	fety Audio a	nd Video]	1718G Public Safety Audio and Video						
[Records Technician, G23]			Records Technician, G21						
[(\$54,898 - \$106,			(\$49,794 - \$96,878)						
[1718H Public Sa	fety Audio a	nd Video]	1718H Public Safety Audio and Video						
[Records Technic	ian, H23]		Records Technician, H21						
[(\$51,42 - \$118,44	41)]		<u>(\$49,463 - \$107,535)</u>						

1	[1718P Public Safety Audio and Video]	1718P Public Safety Audio and Video
2	[Records Technician, P23]	Records Technician, P21
3	[(\$59,452 - \$132,501)]	<u>(\$53,925 - \$120,183)</u>
4		
5	[1718Z Public Safety Audio and Video]	1718Z Public Safety Audio and Video
6	[Records Technician, Z23]	Records Technician, Z21
7	[(\$64,308 - \$111,853)]	<u>(\$58,329 - \$101,454)</u>
8		
9		1718Q Public Safety Audio and Video
10		Records Technician, Q21
11		<u>(\$51,357 - \$108,076)</u>
12		
13		3308Z Public Safety Emergency Call
14		Taker III, Z-20
15		(\$51,357 - \$114,460)
16		

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER ENACTED that the provisions of this Act are hereby declared to be severable; and, in the event that any section, subsection, paragraph, subparagraph, sentence, clause, phrase, or word of this Act is declared invalid or unconstitutional by a court of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity or unconstitutionality shall not affect the remaining words, phrases, clauses, sentences, subparagraphs, paragraphs, subsections, or sections of this Act, since the same would have been enacted without the incorporation in this Act of any such invalid or unconstitutional word, phrase, clause, sentence, paragraph, subparagraph, subsection, or section.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER ENACTED that this Act shall take effect forty-five (45) calendar days after it becomes law.

Adopte	d this <u>8<sup>th</sup></u> da	ay of <u>Septem</u>	<u>iber</u> , 202	1.				
			COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND					
			BY	Calvin S. Ha				
ATTEST:								
Donna J. Bro Clerk of the			_	APPROVED	):			
DATE:			BY					
				Angela D. A County Exec				
KEY: Underscorin [Brackets] ir Asterisks **	dicate lang	guage deleted	d from ex		s that rem	ain uncha	nged.	
*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*